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5 messages

Dawn WILHELM <dawnwilhelm@bellsouth.net> Mon, Aug 6, 2018 at 1:58 PM
Reply-To: Dawn WILHELM <dawnwilhelm@bellsouth.net>

To: "Joseph S. Stabler" <jsstabler@baldwincountyal.gov>, "Rufus A. Thompson" <rathompson@ci.bay-minette.al.us>, Deidre
Emanuel <camdenpolicedepartment@yahoo.com>, Mark Leon <deputyleon1607 @yahoo.com=>, Mark Leon
<mleon@townofcoffeeville.org>, Shelia Rodgers <shelia.rodgers@demopolisal.gov>, Karri Botts <elbertapdkb@gulftel.com>,
Jeff Dunn <jdunn@conexuswireless.net>, Loretta Bradley <townofexcel@conexuswireless.net>, Bryan Davis
<bryan.davis@alacop.gov>, Bryan Davis <bryankdavis81@gmail.com=>, Lisa Meredith <imeredith@foleypolice.org>, Richard
Harvey <jpdharvey157@yahoo.com>, Robert Alston <lindenpolice@yahoo.com>, Chad Robbins <cjrobbins@mobileso.com>,
Donita McNeil <dameneil@mobileso.com>, Tiffany Levy <tiffany.levy@cityofmobile.org>, Buford Betts
<bufordbetts@gmail.com>, Nikisha Gailes <phpd@pinehbelt.net>, Nikisha Gailes <ladycop91@hotmail.com>, Nikisha Gailes
. <townofpinehill2017@gmail.com>, Nikisha Gailes <policeph@pinebelt.net>, Town Clerk/Treasurer Marjorie Sheffield
<townclerkph@pinebelt.net>, "Leroy Smith Jr." <Ilsmith@saraland.org>, "Leroy Smith Jr." <sgtk99@aol.com>, "Leroy Smith
Jr." <lasmithjr4133@aol.com>, Dawn Heartsill <dheartsill@thomasvilleal.com>, James Jones <rjones@thomasvilleal.com>

Good Afternoon,

The Drive Sober or Get Pulled Over Labor Day grant begins AUGUST 17 - SEPT 3, 2018. Funds
are now available on the CORE website.

Please let me know ASAP if you will not be participating or if you need to reduce your funding
allowance. Any unused funding can be transferred to another agency in need if enough time
permits. Please don't wait until the last minute to let me know as all unspent funding must
be returned to ADECA and not spent on traffic safety during the holiday period.

Below is a link you can utilize for your media events and/or social media. Please let me know if
you plan to have any press conferences/media hooks so | can include it in our final report.

https://www.trafficsafetymarketing.gov/get-materials/drunk-driving/drive-sober-or-get-pulled-over-
peak-enforcement-kit/national

Please let me know if you have any questions or need assistance.

As always, thank you so much for all your hard work and doing such a GREAT job on our
highways! Be safe.

Dawn

Dawn Wilhelm, Director

Mobile County Commission

Southwest Regional Highway Safety Office
P.O. Box 1443 Mobile, Alabama 36633
(251) 574-8659
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